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RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.
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Marine Emergency Response Division/Division des
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Centennial Towers 7th Floor - 7W11

200 Kent Street

Ottawa

Ontario
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Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes
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Amendment 002

This amendment is raised to answer questions that were received from Industry, to amend the RFI closing
date and Amend Annex A, High Level Requirements and Annex B, Requested Information.

1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTION 1: Annex A — R9 — Can you please confirm if the pump must be smaller than 14 inches around to
fit through the standard ship manhole or hatch? Or if the pump must be greater than 14 inches?

ANSWER 1: We are asking Industry to tell us what is available. To add clarity we removed R9 in its entirety
and added question 7 to Annex B.

2, AMENDEMNT TO RFI

At Article 7. Closing Date of the Request For Information:

DELETE: Article 7 in its entirety
INSERT: Closing date for the RFI:

Responses to this RFI are to be submitted to the PWGSC Contracting Authority identified above, on or before
January 27, 2020 at 2:00pm EST.

3. AMENDMENT TO ANNEX A HIGH LEVEL REQUIREMENTS
At Annex A, High Level Requirements, [R9]:
DELETE: [R9] in its entirety

4. AMENDMENT TO ANNEX B, REQUESTED INFORMATION

INSERT: Question 7

Based on the amended requirements in Annex A, provide size of the recommended pump and any other
additional information that Canada should consider?

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
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